
SENIOR FEMALE Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 Actual 6 Handicap 6 Time 6 Points 6 TOTAL
Jenny Routley 0:47:43 0:11:00 0:58:43 100 0:46:17 0:12:30 0:58:47 100 0 0:48:32 0:14:00 1:02:32 94 0:46:12 0:13:30 0:59:42 99 0:46:00 0:14:00 1:00:00 100 399
Angela Beaumont 0:39:59 0:19:30 0:59:29 99 0 0 0:39:20 0:20:00 0:59:20 100 0:38:50 0:20:30 0:59:20 100 0:39:35 0:21:30 1:01:05 97 396
Davina Brown 0:40:57 0:21:00 1:01:57 93 0:39:56 0:19:30 0:59:26 99 0:40:51 0:20:00 1:00:51 99 0 0:40:46 0:20:00 1:00:46 97 0:40:49 0:19:30 1:00:19 99 394
Holly Webbe 0 0:39:58 0:19:30 0:59:28 98 0 0:40:58 0:20:00 1:00:58 97 0:41:00 0:19:30 1:00:30 98 0:40:51 0:19:30 1:00:21 98 391
Helen Garthwaite 0:43:51 0:17:00 1:00:51 97 0:43:12 0:16:30 0:59:42 96 0:43:56 0:17:00 1:00:56 98 0 0:44:50 0:16:30 1:01:20 96 0:45:41 0:16:00 1:01:41 96 387
Gemma Steele 0:41:03 0:20:00 1:01:03 95 0:41:01 0:19:00 1:00:01 94 0:42:40 0:19:00 1:01:40 97 0:41:53 0:18:30 1:00:23 98 0 0:43:39 0:18:30 1:02:09 95 385
Leanne Glover 0:37:57 0:23:00 1:00:57 96 0:37:27 0:22:30 0:59:57 95 0 0:37:37 0:22:30 1:00:07 99 0 0 290
Tammy Knox 0:45:07 0:15:00 1:00:07 98 0 0 0:46:27 0:15:00 1:01:27 95 0 0 193
Sophie Chapman 0 0:42:56 0:18:00 1:00:56 92 0 0:43:37 0:17:30 1:01:07 96 0 0 188
Elise Woodhead 0:44:34 0:17:30 1:02:04 92 0:45:08 0:15:30 1:00:38 93 0 0 0 0 185
Lizzie Stevenson 0 0 0:43:20 0:16:00 0:59:20 100 0 0 0 100
Claire Dixon 0 0:39:05 0:20:30 0:59:35 97 0 0 0 0 97
Joanna Sullivan 0:47:52 0:14:00 1:01:52 94 0 0 0 0 0 94

VET FEMALE (45+) Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 Actual 6 Handicap 6 Time 6 Points 6 TOTAL
Tara Fundrey 0:50:47 0:09:00 0:59:47 98 0:49:49 0:09:30 0:59:19 100 0 0:49:28 0:10:30 0:59:58 99 0:50:51 0:10:30 1:01:21 98 0:49:35 0:10:00 0:59:35 98 395
Michelle Bright 0:41:57 0:17:30 0:59:27 100 0 0:42:45 0:17:30 1:00:15 100 0:42:58 0:17:30 1:00:28 98 0 0:44:45 0:17:30 1:02:15 95 393
Edwina Stevenson 0:49:36 0:12:00 1:01:36 94 0 0:49:58 0:10:30 1:00:28 99 0:48:13 0:10:30 0:58:43 100 0 0:44:30 0:12:00 0:56:30 100 393
Jess Gierke 0:44:00 0:16:00 1:00:00 97 0:43:42 0:16:00 0:59:42 98 0:44:42 0:16:30 1:01:12 98 0:45:26 0:16:00 1:01:26 96 0:44:55 0:15:30 1:00:25 99 0:45:51 0:15:30 1:01:21 97 392
Lorraine Clements 0:37:40 0:22:00 0:59:40 99 0 0:39:49 0:22:30 1:02:19 96 0:39:16 0:22:00 1:01:16 97 0:37:39 0:21:30 0:59:09 100 0 392
Jo Hedderly 0:49:08 0:12:30 1:01:38 93 0:50:02 0:11:00 1:01:02 97 0:50:45 0:10:30 1:01:15 97 0 0 0:49:11 0:10:00 0:59:11 99 386
Cath Gardner 0 0:51:59 0:09:30 1:01:29 96 0:53:50 0:08:30 1:02:20 95 0:53:54 0:08:00 1:01:54 95 0 0:54:54 0:07:00 1:01:54 96 382
Sally Piper 0:50:15 0:10:00 1:00:15 96 0:49:39 0:10:00 0:59:39 99 0 0 0 0 195
Jo Bedler 0:39:23 0:21:00 1:00:23 95 0 0 0 0 0 95

RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3 RACE 4

HANDICAP POINTS TABLE
RACE 5 RACE 6



RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3 RACE 4

HANDICAP POINTS TABLE
RACE 5 RACE 6

SENIOR MALE Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 Actual 6 Handicap 6 Time 6 Points 6 TOTAL
Gary Blight 0:32:01 0:28:00 1:00:01 97 0 0:32:21 0:28:00 1:00:21 93 0:33:24 0:28:00 1:01:24 96 0:31:51 0:27:30 0:59:21 100 0:31:09 0:28:00 0:59:09 100 393
Mike Weeks 0:43:48 0:16:00 0:59:48 98 0:43:22 0:16:30 0:59:52 91 0 0:44:12 0:16:30 1:00:42 97 0:43:39 0:16:00 0:59:39 97 0:45:08 0:16:30 1:01:38 98 390
David Spencer 0:36:58 0:26:00 1:02:58 91 0 0:34:39 0:24:30 0:59:09 100 0:36:17 0:25:30 1:01:47 95 0:36:22 0:25:00 1:01:22 93 0:34:15 0:25:00 0:59:15 99 387
Andy Webbe 0:38:56 0:20:30 0:59:26 99 0:38:32 0:21:00 0:59:32 96 0 0 0:39:49 0:21:30 1:01:19 94 0:40:50 0:21:00 1:01:50 97 386
Keith Shapland 0:30:10 0:30:30 1:00:40 95 0:29:52 0:30:00 0:59:52 90 0:29:18 0:30:00 0:59:18 98 0 0:32:25 0:30:30 1:02:55 92 0 375
John Sleep 0:41:31 0:19:00 1:00:31 96 0:41:24 0:18:30 0:59:54 89 0:48:01 0:18:30 1:06:31 87 0 0:42:08 0:17:30 0:59:38 98 0 370
John O'Donoghue 0:31:12 0:29:30 1:00:42 94 0:29:56 0:29:00 0:58:56 97 0:29:28 0:30:00 0:59:28 97 0 0 0 288
Mike Harris 0 0:31:17 0:27:00 0:58:17 99 0:32:50 0:29:00 1:01:50 90 0 0:31:56 0:28:30 1:00:26 95 0 284
Fletcher Powe 0:28:52 0:30:30 0:59:22 100 0:28:45 0:31:00 0:59:45 94 0:33:22 0:31:30 1:04:52 88 0 0 0 282
Ian Brown 0:38:19 0:22:30 1:00:49 93 0 0:39:28 0:22:00 1:01:28 91 0:40:35 0:21:30 1:02:05 94 0 0 278
Gary Montague 0 0:40:07 0:18:30 0:58:37 98 0:39:14 0:20:00 0:59:14 99 0 0 0 197
Evan Suggate 0 0 0:36:16 0:23:30 0:59:46 95 0:36:20 0:23:30 0:59:50 99 0 0 194
Mark Jenkin 0 0 0:28:17 0:31:30 0:59:47 94 0:28:03 0:31:30 0:59:33 100 0 0 194
Ronnie Richmond 0 0 0:26:57 0:33:00 0:59:57 98 0:26:53 0:33:00 0:59:53 96 0 194
Billy Butler 0 0:35:32 0:22:30 0:58:02 100 0:36:16 0:24:30 1:00:46 92 0 0 0 192
Nick Lapham 0 0:29:48 0:30:00 0:59:48 92 0:29:29 0:30:00 0:59:29 96 0 0 0 188
Blake Shapland 0:36:55 0:25:00 1:01:55 92 0:36:04 0:23:30 0:59:34 95 0 0 0 0 187
Ashley Jewell 0 0:39:55 0:20:30 1:00:25 88 0:42:21 0:20:30 1:02:51 89 0 0 0 177
Dan Mapp 0 0 0 0 0:27:33 0:32:00 0:59:33 99 0 99
Martin Edwards 0 0:28:48 0:31:00 0:59:48 93 0 0 0 0 93

VET MALE (45+) Actual 1 Handicap 1 Total 1 Points 1 Actual 2 Handicap 2 Total 2 Points 2 Actual 3 Handicap 3 Time 3 Points 3 Actual 4 Handicap 4 Time 4 Points 4 Actual 5 Handicap 5 Time 5 Points 5 Actual 6 Handicap 6 Time 6 Points 6 TOTAL
Mike Lake 0:42:21 0:16:00 0:58:21 100 0 0 0:41:06 0:18:00 0:59:06 100 0:39:47 0:19:00 0:58:47 99 0:42:34 0:20:30 1:03:04 96 395
Mark Curtis 0:35:02 0:25:30 1:00:32 92 0:34:46 0:25:00 0:59:46 96 0:34:29 0:25:00 0:59:29 96 0:34:30 0:25:30 1:00:00 97 0:34:46 0:25:30 1:00:16 96 0:34:19 0:25:30 0:59:49 98 387
Pete Hockin 0 0:30:51 0:30:00 1:00:51 89 0:30:34 0:29:30 1:00:04 93 0:30:31 0:29:30 1:00:01 96 0:31:21 0:29:30 1:00:51 94 0:30:32 0:29:00 0:59:32 100 383
Leigh Crossman 0:37:02 0:24:30 1:01:32 89 0:36:30 0:23:00 0:59:30 99 0:36:04 0:23:30 0:59:34 95 0:36:19 0:24:00 1:00:19 95 0:36:54 0:24:00 1:00:54 93 0 382
James Jewell 0:32:08 0:27:30 0:59:38 96 0 0 0:34:20 0:28:00 1:02:20 90 0:33:09 0:27:00 1:00:09 97 0:32:46 0:27:00 0:59:46 99 382
Gary Suggate 0:33:28 0:26:30 0:59:58 94 0 0:34:06 0:26:30 1:00:36 92 0:33:23 0:26:30 0:59:53 98 0 0:33:24 0:26:30 0:59:54 97 381
Matt East 0:41:21 0:20:00 1:01:21 90 0:40:40 0:19:00 0:59:40 97 0:39:38 0:19:30 0:59:08 97 0:40:00 0:20:30 1:00:30 94 0 0 378
Tim Lane 0:49:09 0:14:30 1:03:39 86 0:49:01 0:12:00 1:01:01 87 0:48:05 0:11:00 0:59:05 98 0 0:47:55 0:12:00 0:59:55 98 0 369
Steve Reeves 0:41:57 0:18:00 0:59:57 95 0:42:58 0:18:00 1:00:58 88 0:45:24 0:18:00 1:03:24 90 0 0:44:45 0:17:30 1:02:15 92 0 365
Clive Bright 0:47:34 0:12:00 0:59:34 97 0 0:42:05 0:12:30 0:54:35 100 0:41:25 0:18:00 0:59:25 99 0 0 296
Mark Fundrey 0:48:00 0:10:30 0:58:30 99 0:48:48 0:12:00 1:00:48 90 0 0 0:48:27 0:12:00 1:00:27 95 0 284
Shaun Woodhead 0:33:18 0:27:00 1:00:18 93 0:32:38 0:27:00 0:59:38 98 0:33:58 0:27:00 1:00:58 91 0 0 0 282
Vince Heliwell 0:37:42 0:23:30 1:01:12 91 0:37:18 0:22:30 0:59:48 95 0:37:07 0:22:30 0:59:37 94 0 0 0 280
Andy Pearson 0:37:18 0:21:30 0:58:48 98 0:37:13 0:23:00 1:00:13 91 0 0 0:42:07 0:23:00 1:05:07 89 0 278
Frank Dunlop 1:01:52 0:00:00 1:01:52 87 0:59:24 -0:02:00 0:57:24 100 0 0 1:03:56 0:00:30 1:04:26 90 0 277
Steve Sanders 0 0:39:31 0:20:30 1:00:01 92 0:43:04 0:20:30 1:03:34 89 0 0:41:58 0:20:30 1:02:28 91 0 272
Phil Thomas 0 0 0:52:35 0:06:00 0:58:35 99 0:53:19 0:07:30 1:00:49 93 0 0 192
Alec Mclaren 0:45:44 0:16:00 1:01:44 88 0:45:19 0:14:30 0:59:49 94 0 0 0 0 182
Alan Heard 0 0 0 0 0:54:00 0:02:00 0:56:00 100 0 100
Ricky Butler 0 0:39:52 0:20:00 0:59:52 93 0 0 0 0 93
Steve Turner 0 0 0 0:36:21 0:24:30 1:00:51 92 0 0 92
Richard Dixon 0 0 0 0:33:15 0:28:00 1:01:15 91 0 0 91
Gary Hatch 0:49:10 0:16:00 1:05:10 85 0 0 0 0 0 85



Add in the total time and hcap and the  actual will format itself

POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Edwina Stevenson VF 1 0:44:30 0:12:00 0:56:30 100
2 Gary Blight SM 1 0:31:09 0:28:00 0:59:09 100
3 Jo Hedderley VF 2 0:49:11 0:10:00 0:59:11 99
4 Dave Spencer SM 2 0:34:15 0:25:00 0:59:15 99
5 Peter Hockin VM 1 0:30:32 0:29:00 0:59:32 100
6 Tara Fundrey VF 3 0:49:35 0:10:00 0:59:35 98
7 James Jewell VM 2 0:32:46 0:27:00 0:59:46 99
8 Mark Curtis VM 3 0:34:19 0:25:30 0:59:49 98
9 Gary Suggate VM 4 0:33:24 0:26:30 0:59:54 97

10 Jenny Routley SF 1 0:46:00 0:14:00 1:00:00 100
11 Davina Brown SF 2 0:40:49 0:19:30 1:00:19 99
12 Holly Webbe SF 3 0:40:51 0:19:30 1:00:21 98
13 Angela Beaumont SF 4 0:39:35 0:21:30 1:01:05 97
14 Jess Gierke VF 4 0:45:51 0:15:30 1:01:21 97
15 Mike Weeks SM 3 0:45:08 0:16:30 1:01:38 98
16 Helen Garthwaite SF 5 0:45:41 0:16:00 1:01:41 96
17 Andy Webbe SM 4 0:40:50 0:21:00 1:01:50 97
18 Cath Gardener VF 5 0:54:54 0:07:00 1:01:54 96
19 Gemma Steele SF 6 0:43:39 0:18:30 1:02:09 95
20 Michelle Bright VF 6 0:44:45 0:17:30 1:02:15 95
21 Mike Lake VM 5 0:42:34 0:20:30 1:03:04 96

HANDICAP SERIES 2022

SENIOR RACE 6 - Thursday 22 September



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Alan Heard VM 1 0:54:00 0:02:00 0:56:00 100
2 Mike Lake VM 2 0:39:47 0:19:00 0:58:47 99
3 Lorraine Clements VF 1 0:37:39 0:21:30 0:59:09 100
4 Angela Beaumont SF 1 0:38:50 0:20:30 0:59:20 100
5 Gary Blight SM 1 0:31:51 0:27:30 0:59:21 100
6 Dan Mapp SM 2 0:27:33 0:32:00 0:59:33 99
7 John Sleep SM 3 0:42:08 0:17:30 0:59:38 98
8 Mike Weeks SM 4 0:43:39 0:16:00 0:59:39 97
9 Jenny Routley SF 2 0:46:12 0:13:30 0:59:42 99

10 Ronnie Richmond SM 5 0:26:53 0:33:00 0:59:53 96
11 Tim Lane VM 3 0:47:55 0:12:00 0:59:55 98
12 James Jewell VM 4 0:33:09 0:27:00 1:00:09 97
13 Mark Curtis VM 5 0:34:46 0:25:30 1:00:16 96
14 Jess Gierke VF 2 0:44:55 0:15:30 1:00:25 99
15 Mike Harris SM 6 0:31:56 0:28:30 1:00:26 95
16 Mark Fundrey VM 6 0:48:27 0:12:00 1:00:27 95
17 Holly Webbe SF 3 0:41:00 0:19:30 1:00:30 98
18 Davina Brown SF 4 0:40:46 0:20:00 1:00:46 97
19 Peter Hockin VM 7 0:31:21 0:29:30 1:00:51 94
20 Leigh Crossman VM 8 0:36:54 0:24:00 1:00:54 93
21 Andy Webbe SM 7 0:39:49 0:21:30 1:01:19 94
22 Helen Garthwaite SF 5 0:44:50 0:16:30 1:01:20 96
23 Tara Fundrey VF 3 0:50:51 0:10:30 1:01:21 98
24 David Spencer SM 8 0:36:22 0:25:00 1:01:22 93
25 Steve Reeves VM 9 0:44:45 0:17:30 1:02:15 92
26 Steve Sanders VM 10 0:41:58 0:20:30 1:02:28 91
27 Keith Shapland SM 9 0:32:25 0:30:30 1:02:55 92
28 Frank Dunlop VM 11 1:03:56 0:00:30 1:04:26 90
29 Andy Pearson VM 12 0:42:07 0:23:00 1:05:07 89

HANDICAP SERIES 2022
SENIOR RACE 5 - Thursday 4 August



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Edwina Stevenson VF 1 0:48:13 0:10:30 0:58:43 100
2 Mike Lake VM 1 0:41:06 0:18:00 0:59:06 100
3 Angela Beaumont SF 1 0:39:20 0:20:00 0:59:20 100
4 Clive Bright VM 2 0:41:25 0:18:00 0:59:25 99
5 Mark Jenkin SM 1 0:28:03 0:31:30 0:59:33 100
6 Evan Suggate SM 2 0:36:20 0:23:30 0:59:50 99
7 Gary Suggate VM 3 0:33:23 0:26:30 0:59:53 98
8 Ronnie Richmond SM 3 0:26:57 0:33:00 0:59:57 98
9 Tara Fundrey VF 2 0:49:28 0:10:30 0:59:58 99

10 Mark Curtis VM 4 0:34:30 0:25:30 1:00:00 97
11 Pete Hockin VM 5 0:30:31 0:29:30 1:00:01 96
12 Leanne Glover SF 2 0:37:37 0:22:30 1:00:07 99
13 Leigh Crossman VM 6 0:36:19 0:24:00 1:00:19 95
14 Gemma Steele SF 3 0:41:53 0:18:30 1:00:23 98
15 Michelle Bright VF 3 0:42:58 0:17:30 1:00:28 98
16 Matt East VM 7 0:40:00 0:20:30 1:00:30 94
17 Mike Weeks SM 4 0:44:12 0:16:30 1:00:42 97
18 Phil Thomas VM 8 0:53:19 0:07:30 1:00:49 93
19 Steve Turner VM 9 0:36:21 0:24:30 1:00:51 92
20 Holly Webbe SF 4 0:40:58 0:20:00 1:00:58 97
21 Sophie Chapman SF 5 0:43:37 0:17:30 1:01:07 96
22 Richard Dixon VM 10 0:33:15 0:28:00 1:01:15 91
23 Lorraine Clements VF 4 0:39:16 0:22:00 1:01:16 97
24 Gary Blight SM 5 0:33:24 0:28:00 1:01:24 96
25 Jess Gierke VF 5 0:45:26 0:16:00 1:01:26 96
26 Tammy Knox SF 6 0:46:27 0:15:00 1:01:27 95
27 David Spencer SM 6 0:36:17 0:25:30 1:01:47 95
28 Cath Gardner VF 6 0:53:54 0:08:00 01:01:54 95
29 Ian Brown SM 7 0:40:35 0:21:30 1:02:05 94
30 James Jewell VM 11 0:34:20 0:28:00 1:02:20 90
31 Jenny Routley SF 7 0:48:32 0:14:00 1:02:32 94

HANDICAP SERIES 2022
SENIOR RACE 4 - Thursday 14 July



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Clive Bright VM 1 0:42:05 0:12:30 0:54:35 100
2 Phil Thomas VM 2 0:52:35 0:06:00 0:58:35 99
3 Tim Lane VM 3 0:48:05 0:11:00 0:59:05 98
4 Matt East VM 4 0:39:38 0:19:30 0:59:08 97
5 David Spencer SM 1 0:34:39 0:24:30 0:59:09 100
6 Gary Montague SM 2 0:39:14 0:20:00 0:59:14 99
7 Keith Shapland SM 3 0:29:18 0:30:00 0:59:18 98
8 Lizzie Stevenson SF 1 0:43:20 0:16:00 0:59:20 100
9 John O'donoghue SM 4 0:29:28 0:30:00 0:59:28 97

10 Mark Curtis VM 5 0:34:29 0:25:00 0:59:29 96
11 Nick Lapham SM 5 0:29:29 0:30:00 0:59:29 96
12 Leigh Crossman VM 6 0:36:04 0:23:30 0:59:34 95
13 Vince Helliwell VM 7 0:37:07 0:22:30 0:59:37 94
14 Evan Suggate SM 6 0:36:16 0:23:30 0:59:46 95
15 Mark Jenkin SM 7 0:28:17 0:31:30 0:59:47 94
16 Peter Hockin VM 8 0:30:34 0:29:30 1:00:04 93
17 Michelle Bright VF 1 0:42:45 0:17:30 1:00:15 100
18 Gary Blight SM 8 0:32:21 0:28:00 1:00:21 93
19 Edwina Stevenson VF 2 0:49:58 0:10:30 1:00:28 99
20 Gary Suggate VM 9 0:34:06 0:26:30 1:00:36 92
21 Billy Butler SM 9 0:36:16 0:24:30 1:00:46 92
22 Davina Brown SF 2 0:40:51 0:20:00 1:00:51 99
23 Helen Garthwaite SF 3 0:43:56 0:17:00 1:00:56 98
24 Shaun Woodhead VM 10 0:33:58 0:27:00 1:00:58 91
25 Jess Gierke VF 3 0:44:42 0:16:30 1:01:12 98
26 Jo Hedderly VF 4 0:50:45 0:10:30 1:01:15 97
27 Ian Brown SM 10 0:39:28 0:22:00 1:01:28 91
28 Gemma Steele SF 4 0:42:40 0:19:00 1:01:40 97
29 Mike Harris SM 11 0:32:50 0:29:00 1:01:50 90
30 Lorraine Clements VF 5 0:39:49 0:22:30 1:02:19 96
31 Cath Gardner VF 6 0:53:50 0:08:30 1:02:20 95
32 Ashley Jewell SM 12 0:42:21 0:20:30 1:02:51 89
33 Steve Reeves VM 11 0:45:24 0:18:00 1:03:24 90
34 Steve Sanders VM 12 0:43:04 0:20:30 1:03:34 89
35 Fletcher Powe SM 13 0:33:22 0:31:30 1:04:52 88
36 John Sleep SM 14 0:48:01 0:18:30 1:06:31 87

HANDICAP SERIES 2022
SENIOR RACE 3 - Thursday 30 June



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Frank Dunlop VM 1 0:59:24 -0:02:00 0:57:24 100
2 Billy Butler SM 1 0:35:32 0:22:30 0:58:02 100
3 Mike Harris SM 2 0:31:17 0:27:00 0:58:17 99
4 Gary Montague SM 3 0:40:07 0:18:30 0:58:37 98
5 Jenny Routley SF 1 0:46:17 0:12:30 0:58:47 100
6 John O'Donoghue SM 4 0:29:56 0:29:00 0:58:56 97
7 Tara Fundrey VF 1 0:49:49 0:09:30 0:59:19 100
8 Davina Brown SF 2 0:39:56 0:19:30 0:59:26 99
9 Holly Webbe SF 3 0:39:58 0:19:30 0:59:28 98

10 Leigh Crossman VM 2 0:36:30 0:23:00 0:59:30 99
11 Andy Webbe SM 5 0:38:32 0:21:00 0:59:32 96
12 Blake Shapland SM 6 0:36:04 0:23:30 0:59:34 95
13 Claire Dixon SF 4 0:39:05 0:20:30 0:59:35 97
14 Shaun Woodhead VM 3 0:32:38 0:27:00 0:59:38 98
15 Sally Piper VF 2 0:49:39 0:10:00 0:59:39 99
16 Matt East VM 4 0:40:40 0:19:00 0:59:40 97
17 Helen Garthwaite SF 5 0:43:12 0:16:30 0:59:42 96
18 Jess Gierke VF 3 0:43:42 0:16:00 0:59:42 98
19 Fletcher Powe SM 7 0:28:45 0:31:00 0:59:45 94
20 Mark Curtis VM 5 0:34:46 0:25:00 0:59:46 96
21 Vince Heliwell VM 6 0:37:18 0:22:30 0:59:48 95
22 Martin Edwards SM 8 0:28:48 0:31:00 0:59:48 93
23 Nick Lapham SM 9 0:29:48 0:30:00 0:59:48 92
24 Alec Maclaren VM 7 0:45:19 0:14:30 0:59:49 94
25 Mike Weeks SM 10 0:43:22 0:16:30 0:59:52 91
26 Ricky Butler VM 8 0:39:52 0:20:00 0:59:52 93
27 Keith Shapland SM 11 0:29:52 0:30:00 0:59:52 90
28 John Sleep SM 12 0:41:24 0:18:30 0:59:54 89
29 Leanne Glover SF 6 0:37:27 0:22:30 0:59:57 95
30 Gemma Steele SF 7 0:41:01 0:19:00 1:00:01 94
31 Steve Sanders VM 9 0:39:31 0:20:30 1:00:01 92
32 Andy Pearson VM 10 0:37:13 0:23:00 1:00:13 91
33 Ashley Jewell SM 13 0:39:55 0:20:30 1:00:25 88
34 Elise Woodhead SF 8 0:45:08 0:15:30 1:00:38 93
35 Mark Fundrey VM 11 0:48:48 0:12:00 1:00:48 90
36 Pete Hockin VM 12 0:30:51 0:30:00 1:00:51 89
37 Sophie Chapman SF 9 0:42:56 0:18:00 1:00:56 92
38 Steve Reeves VM 13 0:42:58 0:18:00 1:00:58 88
39 Tim Lane VM 14 0:49:01 0:12:00 1:01:01 87
40 Jo Hedderly VF 4 0:50:02 0:11:00 1:01:02 97
41 Cath Gardner VF 5 0:51:59 0:09:30 1:01:29 96

HANDICAP SERIES 2022
SENIOR RACE 2 - Thursday 26 May



POS RUNNER CAT CAT POS ACTUAL HCAP TOTAL POINTS
1 Mike Lake VM 1 0:42:21 0:16:00 0:58:21 100
2 Mark Fundrey VM 2 0:48:00 0:10:30 0:58:30 99
3 Jenny Routley SF 1 0:47:43 0:11:00 0:58:43 100
4 Andy Pearson VM 3 0:37:18 0:21:30 0:58:48 98
5 Fletcher Powe SM 1 0:28:52 0:30:30 0:59:22 100
6 Andy Webbe SM 2 0:38:56 0:20:30 0:59:26 99
7 Michelle Bright VF 1 0:41:57 0:17:30 0:59:27 100
8 Angela Beaumont SF 2 0:39:59 0:19:30 0:59:29 99
9 Clive Bright VM 4 0:47:34 0:12:00 0:59:34 97

10 James Jewell VM 5 0:32:08 0:27:30 0:59:38 96
11 Lorraine Clements VF 2 0:37:40 0:22:00 0:59:40 99
12 Tara Fundrey VF 3 0:50:47 0:09:00 0:59:47 98
13 Mike Weeks SM 3 0:43:48 0:16:00 0:59:48 98
14 Steve Reeves VM 6 0:41:57 0:18:00 0:59:57 95
15 Gary Suggate VM 7 0:33:28 0:26:30 0:59:58 94
16 Jess Gierke VF 4 0:44:00 0:16:00 1:00:00 97
17 Gary Blight SM 4 0:32:01 0:28:00 1:00:01 97
18 Tammy Knox SF 3 0:45:07 0:15:00 1:00:07 98
19 Sally Piper VF 5 0:50:15 0:10:00 1:00:15 96
20 Shaun Woodhead VM 8 0:33:18 0:27:00 1:00:18 93
21 Jo Bedler VF 6 0:39:23 0:21:00 1:00:23 95
22 John Sleep SM 5 0:41:31 0:19:00 1:00:31 96
23 Mark Curtis VM 9 0:35:02 0:25:30 1:00:32 92
24 Keith Shapland SM 6 0:30:10 0:30:30 1:00:40 95
25 John O'donoghue SM 7 0:31:12 0:29:30 1:00:42 94
26 Ian Brown SM 8 0:38:19 0:22:30 1:00:49 93
27 Helen Garthwiate SF 4 0:43:51 0:17:00 1:00:51 97
28 Leanne Glover SF 5 0:37:57 0:23:00 1:00:57 96
29 Gemma Steele SF 6 0:41:03 0:20:00 1:01:03 95
30 Vince Helliwell VM `10 0:37:42 0:23:30 1:01:12 91
31 Matt East VM 11 0:41:21 0:20:00 1:01:21 90
32 Leigh Crossman VM 12 0:37:02 0:24:30 1:01:32 89
33 Edwina Stevenson VF 7 0:49:36 0:12:00 1:01:36 94
34 Jo Hedderly VF 8 0:49:08 0:12:30 1:01:38 93
35 Alec Maclaren VM 13 0:45:44 0:16:00 1:01:44 88
36 Frank Dunlop VM 14 1:01:52 0:00:00 1:01:52 87
37 Joanna Sullivan SF 7 0:47:52 0:14:00 1:01:52 94
38 Blake Shapland SM 9 0:36:55 0:25:00 1:01:55 92
39 Davina Brown SF 8 0:40:57 0:21:00 1:01:57 93
40 Elise Woodhead SF 9 0:44:34 0:17:30 1:02:04 92
41 David Spencer SM 10 0:36:58 0:26:00 1:02:58 91
42 Tim Lane VM 15 0:49:09 0:14:30 1:03:39 86
43 Gary Hatch VM 16 0:49:10 0:16:00 1:05:10 85

HANDICAP SERIES 2022
SENIOR RACE 1 - Thursday 12 May


